IN RE SEPARATION OF THE VILLAGE OF BOCK, MILLE LACS COUNTY, MINNESOTA, FROM THE TOWN OF BORGHOLM IN SAID COUNTY OF MILLE LACS AND STATE OF MINNESOTA AS A SEPARATE ELECTION AND ASSESSMENT DISTRICT.

TO MIKE HOLM, SEC. OF STATE, STATE CAPITAL, ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, SS. COUNTY OF MILLE LACS.

I, Walter Peltier, County Auditor of the County of Mille Lacs and State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that at a Special election held on February 24th, 1923, the Village of Bpek became a separate election and assessment district thereby becoming separated from the Town of Borgholm in the County of Mille Lacs and State of Minnesota as shown by the teturns duly certified to by the Village Council of the said Village of Bock and duly filed in my office.

Witness my hand and official seal this 27th day of February, 1923.

County Auditor,

Mille Lacs County, Minnesota.

2923

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

FEB 26 1923

Secretary of State